
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS091319\
  Data File : PS006710.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 13 Sep 2019  18:19
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : K4852‐04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 13 23:45:53 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS090919.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 10 06:14:42 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx‐CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx‐CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 4) S   2,4‐DCAA        5.493     0.000  50076374        0   64.458     N.D.  #
 
   Target Compounds
 1) T   Dalapon         2.042     1.754  84334179 88094696   86.284   172.380 #
 3) T   4‐Nitroph...    5.314     0.000  22030772        0   62.081     N.D.  #
 5) T   DICAMBA         5.593     0.000  14768346        0    5.123     N.D.  #
 7) T   MCPA            0.000     5.563         0 33871969    N.D.     19.311  
 9) T   2,4‐D           6.566     0.000  73058752        0   94.559     N.D.  #
12) T   2,4,5‐T         7.591     0.000  35862717        0    7.696     N.D.  #
13) T   2,4‐DB          8.102     0.000  19146578        0   31.462     N.D.  #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PS090919.M Fri Sep 13 23:46:01 2019                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS091319\
  Data File : PS006710.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 13 Sep 2019  18:19
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : K4852‐04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 13 23:45:53 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS090919.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 10 06:14:42 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx‐CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx‐CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

 2.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PS006710.D\ECD1A.ch

 2
.0

42

 5
.3

12
 5

.4
92

 5
.5

93  6
.5

66

 7
.5

90

 8
.1

02
2,

4-
D

B

2,
4,

5-
T

2,
4-

D

D
IC

A
M

B
A

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

4-
N

itr
op

he

D
al

ap
on

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PS006710.D\ECD2B.ch

 1
.7

55

 5
.5

63
M

C
P

A
 #

2

D
al

ap
on

 #
2

PS090919.M Fri Sep 13 23:46:08 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :



#1  Dalapon

      R.T.:    2.042 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.026 min
  Response:  84334179
      Conc:  86.28 ng/ml  

1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PS006710.D\ECD1A.ch

 2.042

+

#1  Dalapon

      R.T.:    1.754 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.023 min
  Response:  88094696
      Conc: 172.38 ng/ml  
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#3  4‐Nitrophenol

      R.T.:    5.314 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.039 min
  Response:  22030772
      Conc:  62.08 ng/ml  
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#3  4‐Nitrophenol

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.915 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#4  2,4‐DCAA

      R.T.:    5.493 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  50076374
      Conc:  64.46 ng/ml  
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#4  2,4‐DCAA

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.230 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#5  DICAMBA

      R.T.:    5.593 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.060 min
  Response:  14768346
      Conc:   5.12 ng/ml  
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#5  DICAMBA

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.358 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#7  MCPA

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.937 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#7  MCPA

      R.T.:    5.563 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.056 min
  Response:  33871969
      Conc:  19.31 ug/ml  
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#9  2,4‐D

      R.T.:    6.566 min
Delta R.T.:    0.069 min
  Response:  73058752
      Conc:  94.56 ng/ml  
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#9  2,4‐D

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.168 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#12  2,4,5‐T

      R.T.:    7.591 min
Delta R.T.:    0.025 min
  Response:  35862717
      Conc:   7.70 ng/ml  
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#12  2,4,5‐T

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.258 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#13  2,4‐DB

      R.T.:    8.102 min
Delta R.T.:    0.007 min
  Response:  19146578
      Conc:  31.46 ng/ml  
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#13  2,4‐DB

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.744 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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